

<b>SUCHITRA FINANCE &amp; TRADING CO. LTD</b>					
Regd.Off : Draupadi Mansion, 11, Brabourne Road, 5th Floor, Room No. 504, Kolkata- 700 001.					
<b>Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2011</b>					
[ Annexure I to Clause 41]					
					( RS 'LACS )
Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year Ended		Year ended
	30.09.2011	30.09.2010	30.09.2011	30.09.2010	31.03.2011
	Unaudited *	Unaudited *	Unaudited *	Unaudited *	Audited
1.Net Sales/Income from Operations	1.12	0.80	2.23	1.31	1.62
2.Other Income	-	-	-	-	5.35
<b>3.Total Income(1+2)</b>	<b>1.12</b>	<b>0.80</b>	<b>2.23</b>	<b>1.31</b>	<b>6.97</b>
<b>4.Expenditure</b>					
a.(increase)/decrease in stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
b.consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-
c.Purchase of traded goods	-	-	-	-	-
d.Employees cost	0.42	0.52	0.55	0.98	1.17
e.Depreciation	-	-	-	-	-
f.Other Admin expenditure	0.07	0.31	0.07	0.60	0.88
g.Financial Expenses	0.01	-	0.03	-	-
i. Legal & Professional Expenses	1.27	-	2.42	-	-
j. Miscellaenous Exps W/off	-	-	-	-	1.43
(any item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure to be shown separately)					
g.Total	1.77	0.83	3.07	1.58	3.48
5.Interest	-	-	-	-	-
6.Prior Period Exps / Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	2.13
<b>7.Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax(3)-(4+5+6)</b>	<b>(0.65)</b>	<b>(0.03)</b>	<b>(0.84)</b>	<b>(0.27)</b>	<b>1.36</b>
8.Tax Expenses					
Current	-	-	-	-	1.08
Deferred	-	-	-	-	-
Prior Yr Income Tax	0.12	-	0.12	-	-
<b>9.Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities after tax(7-8)</b>	<b>(0.77)</b>	<b>(0.03)</b>	<b>(0.96)</b>	<b>(0.27)</b>	<b>0.28</b>
10.Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)					
<b>11.Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (9-10)</b>	<b>(0.77)</b>	<b>(0.03)</b>	<b>(0.96)</b>	<b>(0.27)</b>	<b>0.28</b>
12.Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value: Rs.10/-)	932.25	932.25	932.25	932.25	932.25
13.Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-
14.Earning per Share(EPS)					
a) Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.008)	(0.000)	(0.010)	(0.003)	0.003
b) Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year (not to be annualized)	(0.008)	(0.000)	(0.010)	(0.003)	0.003
15. Public shareholdings					
- No. of shares	4,481,450	7,290,060	4,481,450	7,290,060	4,481,450
- % of Shareholdings	48.07	78.20	48.07	78.20	48.07
16. Promoter and promoter group Shareholding					
a) Pledged/ Encumbered					
- Number of shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- % of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
- % of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
a) Non- encumbered					
- Number of shares	4841100	2032490	4841100	2032490	4841100
- % of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
- % of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the company)	51.93%	21.80%	51.93%	21.80%	51.93%

**Notes:**

- 1 The above results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10th November, 2011.
- 2 The above results are subject to Limited Review by the Statutory auditors of the Company .
- 3 Provision for taxation and Deferred taxation will be done at the year end.
- 4 Status of Investors Complaint
 

Complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
Complaints Received during the quarter	Nil
Complaints Disposed off during the quarter	Nil
Complaints pending at the end of the quarter	Nil

**Statement of Assets and Liabilities****( in Lacs)**

Particulars	As at		
	30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	30.09.2010 (Unaudited)	31.03.2011 (Audited)
<b>SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS</b>			
(a) Share Capital	932.25	932.25	932.25
(b) Reserves & Surplus	6,133.36	6,133.08	6133.36
<b>LOAN FUNDS</b>	Nil	Nil	Nil
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>7,065.61</b>	<b>7,065.33</b>	<b>7065.61</b>
<b>FIXED ASSETS</b>	Nil	Nil	Nil
<b>INVESTMENTS</b>	1,816.87	5,702.88	1816.87
<b>CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS &amp; ADVANCES</b>			
(a) Inventories	23.96	23.96	23.96
(b) Sundry Debtors	2.22	0.00	0
(c) Cash & Bank Balances	16.91	40.19	17.95
(d) Other Current Assets	0.00	0.00	
(e) Loans & Advances	5207.82	1301.97	5211.11
<b>GROSS CURRENT ASSETS</b>	5250.91	1366.12	5253.02
Less : Current Liabilities & Provisions			
(a) Liabilities	4.56	7.59	4.63
(b) Provisions	1.07	0.00	1.07
<b>NET CURRENT ASSETS</b>	5245.28	1358.53	5247.32
<b>MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE (NOT W/OFF OR ADJUSTED)</b>	1.43	2.86	1.42
<b>PROFIT &amp; LOSS ACCOUNT</b>	2.03	1.06	Nil
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>7065.61</b>	<b>7065.33</b>	<b>7065.61</b>

By Order of the Board

For Suchitra Finance &amp; Trading co. Ltd

Place: Mumbai

Date : 10.11.2011

  
 Mrs. Anjana Sen  
 Director